

Case No. 216/19

FIR No.99/19
PS – Shastri Park.
U/s392/397/411/34 IPC.
State Vs. Shankar Yadav Etc.

21.08.2019

Present: Sh. Dharam Chand, Ld.Addl. PP for the State.
All three accused produced from JC.
Sh. Pravesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Shankar
Yadav and Akash.
IO/ASI Mahender Singh.
The matter is fixed for arguments on the point of charge.
It is submitted by accused Manoj that he is a poor person
and is not in a position to engage a private Counsel for himself. He
requests for providing Legal Aid Counsel.

In view of the submission of the accused, let a request
letter be sent to the Secretary DLSA, North East with request to provide
a Legal Aid Counsel for accused Manoj.

Put up on **06.09.2019** for **arguments on the point of
charge**. IO is bound down for the next date of hearing for seeking
clarifications.

At this stage, it is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for
accused Shankar and Akash that the bail applications of accused
Shankar Yadav and Akash @ Illu are pending disposal.

Arguments on both the **bail applications** heard.

Put up on **23.08.2019** for consideration/Orders.

(Raghubir Singh)
ASJ-02(NE), KKD Delhi
21.08.2019 (A)