

State Vs. Shankar Yadav @
Munna & Ors
FIR No. 99/2019
PS. Dayalpur
Case No. 216

06.09.2019

Pr: Ms. Anupam Singh, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

All three accused are produced from J/C.

Accused persons seek adjournment stating that their counsels are not available today. It is 11.50 AM.

Heard. Allowed.

Regular Addl. PP for the State is also stated to be on leave today.

IO/ASI Mahender Singh is present and is bound down for the next date of hearing.

In the interest of justice, put up for arguments on charge on **11.10.2019.**

(Raghubir Singh)
ASJ-02(N/E) KKD Courts/Delhi/06.09.2019

S