

Case No. 216/19

FIR No.99/19
PS – Shastri Park.
State Vs. Sankar Yadav Etc.

18.11.2019

Present: Sh.Dharam Chand, Ld.Addl. PP for the State.
All three accused produced from JC.
Sh. Pravesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Shankar Yadav and Akash.
Ld. Counsel for accused Manoj is not available.
SHO PS Shastri Park is hereby directed to furnish in writing as to whether the IO/ASI Mahender Singh was on leave as on 11.10.2019 or not and if he was on leave, the nature of leave.

At request, put up on **06.12.2019** for arguments on the point of charge. *At the request of Ld. Counsel Sh. Pravesh Kumar, bail applications of applicants/accused Shankar Yadav @ Munna and Akash @ Illu be also taken up on the date fixed.*

(Raghubir Singh)
ASJ-02(NE), KKD Delhi
18.11.2019