

State Vs. Shankar Yadav @ Munna

Yadav & Ors

FIR No. 99/2019

PS. Shastri Park

Case No. 216

06.12.2019

Pr: Sh. Dharam Chand, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Manoj is present on bail.

Remaining two accused are produced from J/C.

Sh. Parvesh Kumar, Id. Counsel for accused persons.

At the request of Ld. Counsel for accused persons, put up for arguments on charge on **16.01.2020**.

Bail applications of accused/applicants namely Aakash @ Ilu and Shankar Yadav @ Munna are pending for disposal.

Inspector Pramod Gupta is present on behalf of SHO PS Karawal Nagar and files documents in compliance of order dated 18.11.2019.

Put up for arguments on the bail applications of accused/applicants Aakash @ Ilu and Shankar Yadav @ Munna on **16.12.2019**. IO/ASI Mahender Singh be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(Raghubir Singh)

ASJ-02(N/E) KKD Courts/Delhi/06.12.2019

s