

State Vs. Sankar Yadav @ Munn
Yadav & Ors
FIR No. 99/2019
PS. Shastri Park
Case No. 216/2019

29.02.2020

Pr: Sh. Dharam Chand, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Shankar Yadav and Akash @ Illu are produced from J/C.

Accused Manoj is absent.

NBW issued against accused Manoj received back unexecuted. Let process u/s.82 Cr. P.C be issued against accused Manoj for the next date of hearing.

Surety Priyanka Bharti W/o. Accused Manoj is absent despite service. Let warrants of attachment in the sum of Rs.20,000/- be issued against surety Priyanka Bharti to be executed through SHO PS. Shastri Park, Delhi for the next date of hearing.

Put up for appearance on **16.04.2020.**

(Raghubir Singh)
ASJ-02(N/E) KKD Courts, Delhi/29.02.2020