

State Vs. Sankar Yadav @ Munna
Yadav & Ors
FIR No. 99/2019
PS. Shastri Park
Case No. 216/2019

Physical Hearing

20.02.2021

Pr: Sh. R.K. Satyarthi, Ld. Addl. PP for the state.

None of the accused is present.

Sh Pravesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Shankar Yadav.

An exemption application has been filed on behalf of accused Shankar Yadav on the ground that he is out of station to attend last cremation of his relative. Accused is exempted from his personal appearance for today with direction to appear on the next date of hearing.

An application for reduction of surety amount moved on behalf of accused Akash. Earlier similar application of accused has been dismissed vide order dated 07.10.2020 and there is no fresh ground in this application for reduction of surety amount, accordingly, application is dismissed.

Surety Priyanka Bharti has filed an application for setting aside of warrant of attachment and also dropping of P.O. proceedings against accused Manoj, but none has appeared on behalf of applicant/surety today. This application is adjourned for the next date of hearing.

All the accused are directed to appear on the next date of hearing, in case of failure, NBW shall be issued against them on the next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on 23.03.2021.

(Devender Kumar)
ASJ-02(N/E) KKD Courts, Delhi/20.02.2021