

SC No. 216/2019
STATE Vs. SANKAR YADAV @MUNNA YADAV AND ORS
FIR no. 99 /2019
PS Shastri Park

23.03.2021

Present: Sh. Rakesh Mehta, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.

Accused Akash @ Illu is not produced from J/C.

Issue production warrant against accused Akash @ Illu
for next date of hearing.

Accused Shankar Yadav and accused Manoj are absent
despite on bail. Bail bonds and surety bonds of accused persons
Shankar Yadav and accused Maonj forfeited.

Issue NBWs against accused persons namely Shankar
Yadav and accused Manoj and notice to their sureties for 20.05.2021.

(Devender Kumar)
ASJ-02(N/E) KKD Courts, Delhi/23.03.2021