

SC No. 216/2019
State Vs. Shankar Yadav @ Munna Yadav & Ors.
FIR No. 99 /2019
PS. Shastri Park

Court hearing through Webex online meeting

22.10.2021

Present: Sh. R. K. Satyarthi, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Akash @ Illu not produced from JC.
Accused Shankar Yadav and Manoj are absent.

Accused Akash @ Illu has not been produced from JC.
Issue fresh production warrant against the accused Akash @ Illu for
the next date of hearing.

NBWs issued against accused Shankar Yadav and Manoj
not received back.

Issue fresh NBWs against the accused Shankar Yadav
and Manoj and notice to their sureties through SHO concerned in
terms of previous order for **02.12.2021**.

(Devender Kumar)
ASJ-02(NE), KKD/Delhi
22.10.2021