

SC No. 216/2019
State Vs. Sankar Yadav @ MunnaYadav & Ors
FIR No.99 /2019
PS Shastri Park

Matters are being heard through Video Conferencing in view of order No.896/RG/DHC/2021 dated 30.12.2021 of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi till 15.01.2022.

11.01.2022

Present: Sh.R.K. Satyarthi, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Sh. Punit Kr. Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for accused with
accused Manoj (through VC).
Other accused are absent.

Let previous order be complied with afresh for
16.02.2022.

Accused persons are directed to appear before the court
on the next date of hearing, in failure, NBWs shall be issued against
them.

(Devender Kumar)
ASJ-02(NE), KKD/Delhi
11.01.2022