

SC No. 216/2019
State Vs. Sankar Yadav @Munna Yadav & Ors
FIR No. 99 /2019
PS Shastri Park

24.03.2022

Present: None for the State.
Accused Manoj is absent.
Accused Akash @ Illu is produced from J/C.
Accused Shankar Yadav is absent.

NBWs issued against accused Shankar Yadav @ Munna Yadav and notice to his surety received back through DCP concerned with report that both have shifted their last known address. In view of report, it appears that accused Shankar Yadav and his surety are deliberately concealing themselves from the court or have deliberately left their last known address and absconded and, their presence cannot be secured without coercive steps.

Issue process u/s. 82 Cr. P.C against accused Shankar Yadav @ Munna Yadav and warrant of attachment against his surety for next date of hearing.

Bail bond of accused Manoj also forfeited.

Issue NBWs against accused Manoj and notice to his surety u/s.446 Cr.P.C for next date of hearing.

Put up on 24.05.2022.

(Devender Kumar)
ASJ-02(NE), KKD/Delhi
24.03.2022