

SC No. 216/2019
State Vs. Sankar Yadav @ Munna Yadav & Ors.
FIR No. 99/2019
PS Shastri Park

02.08.2022

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Manoj produced from JC.
Accused Akash @ Illu produced from JC.
Accused Shankar Yadav is absent.

Process u/s. 82 CrPC issued against accused Shanker Yadav @ Munna received back executed.

Issue notice to Process Server for the statement for the next date of hearing.

Accused Manoj produced from JC in another case FIR No. 79/2022 PS Welcome, whereas NBWs have been issued against him. He is taken into custody in this case also.

Accused Akash @ Illu is not produced from JC.

Issue production warrant against accused Akash @ Illu for next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on **14.09.2022**.

(Devender Kumar)
ASJ-02(NE), KKD/Delhi
02.08.2022