

SC No. 216/2019
State Vs. Sankar Yadav @Munna Yadav And Ors
FIR No.99 /2019
PS Shastri Park

04.11.2022

Present: Sh. Ajit Kumar Srivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Manoj produced from JC.

Accused Akash @ Illu is absent. The report has been received from PS Shastri Park that accused Akash @ Illu has died and the relevant documents have been placed on record. Accordingly, I am satisfied about his death. Accordingly, proceedings against him stands abated.

Process u/s 82 Cr.P.C. against the accused Sankar Yadav @ Munna Yadav has been received back unexecuted and it appears that there is some issue regarding the address of accused. Accordingly, fresh process u/s 82 Cr.P.C. be issued and executed through IO only.

Surety of accused Sankar Yadav is the wife of accused. Since she failed to produced the accused before the court despite the order passed by the Ld. Predecessor, issuance of attachment warrants was ordered against her. The record shows that original FDR of sum of Rs. 15,000/- furnished by the surety Ms. Kajal is on record. Issue notice to concerned Bank/society to remit the amount of Rs. 15,000/- to this court against the said FDR.

Ahlmad is directed to send the said FDR to the concerned society/ Bank for this purpose.

Put up for awaiting the report of 82 Cr.P.C. process of accused Sankar Yadav and for remittance of the amount of Rs. 15,000/- of surety on **19.01.2023**.

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
04.11.2022