

SC no. 216/19
STATE Vs. Shankar Yadav & Ors.
FIR No. 99/19
PS Shastri Park

24.12.2022

Present: Sh. Ajit Kumar Srivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the
State.

Ld. Counsel for applicant.

File is taken up as bail application has been moved
for accused Manoj.

Accused Manoj is on bail in the present matter but
later on he absented himself and NBWs were issued against him.
He is in custody since last about 4 months. Since sufficient time
has elapsed, therefore he is admitted on bail on the same terms
and conditions as in the previous bail order. Previous bail
bond/surety bond restored. Release warrant be sent.

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
24.12.2022