

13.04.2023

Present: Sh. Ashutosh Kumar Pandey, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Manoj is present on bail.
Proceedings against accused Akash @ Illu already stand abated.
Accused Shankar Yadav @ Munna is absent.

1. Record shows that process under section 82 Cr. P.C was ordered to be issued against accused Shankar Yadav @ Munna.
2. Issue notice to IO and SHO in terms of order dated 19.01.2023 for next date of hearing. Surety of accused Shankar Yadav @ Munna has already been discharged. She was none other than the wife of accused.
3. Put up on 08.05.2023.

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
13.04.2023