

SC No. 216/2019  
State Vs. Shankar Yadav  
FIR No. 99/2019  
PS Shastri Park

08.5.2023

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
SI Parvesh Kumar from police station Shastri Park.  
Accused Manoj is present on bail.  
Proceedings against accused Akash @ Illu already stand  
abated.  
Accused Shankar Yadav @ Munna is absent.

SI Parvesh Kumar submits that the SHO, police station  
Shastri Park is unable to appear as he is on training. The IO was  
summoned for today even he is on training. Accordingly, issue fresh  
notice to ASI Mahender Singh, IO of the case. Also issue notice to  
erstwhile SHO Parmod Gupta to appear in person on 18.5.2023.

(Savitri)  
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi  
08.5.2023