

SC No. 216/19  
State Vs. Shankar Yadav & Ors  
FIR No. 99/19  
PS. Shastri Park

24.07.23

Present: Ld. Substitute Addl.PP for the State.  
Accused Manoj is present on bail.  
Accused Shankar Yadav is absent.  
Proceedings against accused Akash @ Illu already stand  
abated.  
IO/ASI Mahender Singh is present.

1. Process u/s.82 Cr. PC issued against accused Shankar Yadav received back. Process seems to have been sent at incorrect address. IO seeks some time to verify this aspect further. Allowed. IO is bound down for the next date of hearing.

2. Put up on 04.08.2023.

(Savitri)  
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi  
24.07.2023