

SC216/2019

STATE Vs. SANKAR YADAV @MUNNA YADAV AND ORS

FIR No. 99 /2019

PS Shastri Park

11.01.2024

File received by way of transfer. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Harvinder Kumar Nar, Ld. APP for the State.

Accused Sankar Yadav is PO vide order dated
04.08.2023.

Proceedings against accused Akash @ Illu have
stood abated vide order dated 04.11.2022.

Accused Manoj is absent.

Surety Priyanka Bhati of accused Manoj in person.

It is submitted by the surety of the accused Manoj
that the said accused is lodged in JC in some other case.

Let appropriate application to furnish particulars of
the said case be filed on behalf of accused Manoj today itself.

Thereafter, let production warrant be issued against
accused Manoj for the NDOH.

Surety is bound down for the NDOH.

Put up for appearance of accused and further
proceedings on **06.02.2024**.

(Ankita Lal)
ASJ /(FTC)N.E. KKD, Delhi
11.01.2024