

State v. Shankar Yadav
FIR No. 99/2019
PS Shastri Park

17.07.2025

Case received by way of committal. It be checked.

Present: Sh. Manoj Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Shankar Yadav produced from judicial custody.
Proceedings qua accused Akash already abated vide order dated 04.11.2022.
Accused Manoj already acquitted vide order dated 31.05.2024.

By order dated 04.08.2023, accused Shankar Yadav was declared proclaimed offender by my learned Predecessor.

On 16.05.2025, accused Shankar Yadav was produced before duty Judicial Magistrate First Class (JMFC), North-East after arrest. The case is marked to this Court.

The Ahlmad is directed to restore this case to its original number.

Put up for arguments on charge on 25.08.2025.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
17.07.2025/ap