

SC 216/2019
STATE Vs. SANKAR YADAV @MUNNA
YADAV AND ORS
FIR No. 99/2019
(Shastri Park)

25.08.2025

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present: Sh. Manoj Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State,
through VC.
Accused Shankar Yadav is produced from Jail
No. 13, Mandoli, through VC.

From the record, it appears that accused Shankar Yadav was declared PO on 04.08.2023 by Predecessor of this Court. Thereafter, the case was transferred to the Court of Ld. ASJ/(FTC)NE/KKD Courts and further was assigned to in the Court of Ld. JMFC, North East.

Accused Shankar Yadav was apprehended and was produced before Duty JMFC Court on 16.05.2025. Vide order dt. 17.07.2025 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, the case was again assigned to this Court.

Lawyers are on strike today.

Put up for arguments on charge on **25.09.2025**.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
25.08.2025/nk