

SC 216/2019
STATE Vs. SANKAR YADAV @MUNNA YADAV AND ORS
FIR No. 99/2019
(Shastri Park)

31.10.2025

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused is produced from JC.
Ld. counsel for the accused.
SI Mahender Singh in person.

Today, summons were to be sent to complainant for evidence. But Asst. Ahlmad has not issued the process to complainant, hence no witness could be examined today while accused is lying in JC. Issue show cause notice to Asst. Ahlmad to explain his conduct.

Let complainant be summoned for the NDOH. IO and MHCM alongwith case property be also summoned for NDOH.

Put up for PE on 22.12.2025.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
31.10.2025/nk