

SC 216/2019
STATE Vs. SANKAR YADAV @MUNNA YADAV AND ORS
FIR No. 99/2019
(Shastri Park)

22.12.2025

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State
along with IO/ASI Mahender.
Accused Shankar Yadav produced from JC.
Proceedings against accused Aakash @ Illu already
abated.
Accused Manoj already acquitted.

No PW is present.

PW Kunal is absent despite being served. He be
summoned again for the next date.

Witnesses at serial no.7 and 9 mentioned in the list
of witnesses be also summoned for the next date.

Put up for prosecution evidence on 25.02.2026.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
22.12.2025/ap