

SC 216/2019

STATE Vs. SANKAR YADAV @MUNNA YADAV AND ORS
FIR No. 99/2019 (Shastri Park)

25.02.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl.PP for the State.
Accused is produced from JC.
Sh. Pravesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

It is submitted by counsel for accused that witness Kunal came after first call, he waited for some time and then left. The same is confirmed by staff.

No other witness is present for today.

Let witnesses as per last order sheet be summoned again.

Put up for PE on **27.04.2026**.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
25.02.2026