

SC 216/2019
STATE Vs. SANKAR YADAV @MUNNA YADAV AND ORS
FIR No. 99/2019
(Shastri Park)

27.04.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Sankar Yadav is produced from JC.
Accused Akash has expired.
Accused Manoj is already acquitted.
Sh. Pravesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Sankar Yadav.
Complainant/PW-1 Kunal Kumar is present in person.
IO/ASI Mahender is present in person.
DO HC Kuber Dutt is present in person.

PW-1 Kunal Kumar is examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Statement of accused has been recorded separately in this regard. Accordingly, formal evidence of witness at serial no. 2, 3, 4, 9, 7, 8, 15, 16, 17 & 20 as per the list of witnesses is dispensed with and the witness is dropped from the list of the witnesses in view of admission.

In view of the statement of accused under section 330 BNSS, PW i.e. DO/HC Kuber Dutt is discharged unexamined.

PWs i.e. both IOs mentioned at serial number 21 & 22 be summoned for next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 02.05.2026

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
27.04.2026/k