

9 SC 216/2019

STATE Vs. SANKAR YADAV @MUNNA YADAV AND ORS
99/2019 (Shastri Park)

02.05.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Sankar Yadav @ Munna is produced from JC.
Sh. Pravesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for Shankar Yadav @ Munna.
IO/PW SI Mahender Singh in person.
PW HC Nareshvir is absent despite service.

HC Nareshvir who is main IO in this case has sent request for today. It is mentioned in the report that vide DD No. 27A, dated 24.04.2026, he is on Casual Leave. His mobile number is mentioned as 9999173247. **Copy of this order sheet be sent to the PCR Rohini Zone with request to provide information regarding his Casual Leave on NDOH. Let report be also called from DCP, PCR, Rohini Zone, if HC Nareshvir was on Casual leave with DD No. 27A till date.**

PW-2 SI Mahender Singh is examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Let PW HC Nareshvir be summoned for next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 02.07.2026.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/KKD/Delhi
02.05.2026/k