

SC 216/2019
STATE Vs. SANKAR YADAV @MUNNA YADAV AND ORS
FIR No. 99/2019
(Shastri Park)

14.07.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Shankar is produced from JC.
Sh. Pravesh Kumar, Ld. counsel for the accused.
Process Server ASI Mahender in person.

PW-4 / Process Server ASI Mahender is examined
in chief, cross examined and discharged.

Ld. Addl. PP submits that there is no other witness
remains to be examined.

Put up for SA on 18.07.2026.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
14.07.2026/nk