

SC 216/2019
STATE Vs. SANKAR YADAV @MUNNA YADAV AND ORS
FIR No. 99/2019
(Shastri Park)

18.07.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Shankar Yadav is produced from JC.
Ld. counsel for the accused.

Statement of accused u/s 351 BNSS has been recorded
to which he did not wish to lead any defence evidence.

Put up for final arguments on 24.07.2026.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
18.07.2026/nk