

SC 216/2019
STATE Vs. SHANKAR YADAV @MUNNA YADAV AND ORS
FIR No. 99/2019
(Shastri Park)

27.07.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Shankar Yadav is produced from JC.
Ld. counsel for accused.

Vide separate judgment of even date, accused Shankar is hereby **acquitted** for the charged offences i.e. 392/397/307/34 IPC & 174A IPC.

Shankar Yadav was granted bail by this Court vide order dt. 20.05.2026, however, he furnished the bail bonds in July only. His bail bond is received back duly verified. However, Shankar Yadav now stands acquitted.

In the circumstances, Ld. counsel is directed to furnish bail bonds u/s 437 A of Cr.P.C.

In the meantime, Shankar Yadav be released from the custody, if not required in any other case. **Release warrant be prepared forthwith.**

Bail bond is furnished. The same is accepted for a period of six months.

File be consigned to record room.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi-
27.07.2026/nk